COUNTY COMMISSION MEETING

Tuesday - March 22, 2022

Regular Meeting - 9:00 A.M.

- 9:00 Public hearing Adopt Edmunds County Comprehensive Plan. Consider Resolution #2022-3-1. Roll call.
- 9:15 Roscoe Fire Department.

9:30 Dale Preszler, Edmunds County Highway Department Foreman. Consider Joint Powers Agreements for machinery use with Cloyd Valley and Ipswich Townships. Discuss Summit Carbon Solutions right-of-way crossing permits. Discuss Capital I Grader Mount Sod Mulcher - DMC Wear Parts Inc. Hire Cody L. Stager as full time employee in the Highway Dept., effective April 18, 2022, at a salary of \$20.12 per hour, with a \$0.50 per hour raise in 90 days. Updates on road projects & machinery.

--:-- Public Forum and Visitors.

Approve the minutes of the March 8, 2022 regular meeting.

Approve the February 28, 2022 Edmunds County Monthly Financial Statement.

Approve Register of Deeds Statement of Fees for February 2022 - \$7,879.70.

Approve the Coroner's appointment of Matthew E. Leonard as a Deputy Coroner for Edmunds County, effective March 22, 2022.

Executive Session, SDCL 1-25-2(1),(3).

Pay bills.

Next meetings: April 12th & 26th.

Adjourn meeting - time _____.

- Reminders: Upper Missouri Valley Commissioner's Association meeting in Pollock, Thursday, March 24th, 5:30 p.m.
 - All Township Meeting at 4-H Building, Tuesday March 29th, 9:30 a.m.

** The Public Forum and Visitors section offers the opportunity for anyone not listed on the agenda to speak to the commissioners concerning important topics. The time will be limited to 5 minutes in length.

^{*} Meeting will be held in the Commissioner's Chambers, Edmunds County Courthouse, 210 2nd Ave, Ipswich, SD.